RESOLUTION

No. 20/6/ /O / O/

To the HONORABLE MELVILLE BAILEY, Chairman, and Members of the Hawkins County Board of Commission in Regular Session, met this 24th day of October, 2016.

RESOLUTION IN REF:

APPROVAL TO APPOINT DR. MARK DALLE- AVE AS MEDICAL EXAMINER FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE

WHEREAS, the County Mayor received of a letter dated December 14., 2015 from Dr. Mark Dalle-Ave, stating that for personnel reasons he respectfully was resigning as Hawkins County Medical Examiner effective January 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, while trying to find a replacement, Hawkins County asked that Dr. Sheuerman at ETSU Forsenic Center act as interim Medical Examiner; and

WHEREAS, after exhausting a list of contacts, Hawkins County could not find a doctor willing to commit to the medical examiner postiton. Dr. Mark Dalle-Ave was contacted to see if he would reconsider his resignation and is again willing to fill the postion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Dr. Mark Dalle-Ave be appointed as Medical Examiner for Hawkins County effective October 11, 2016:

FURTHER, that Hawkins County respectfully appreciates and thanks Dr. Sheuerman for his time of service to Hawkins County as Interim Medical Examiner.

Introduced By Esq.	Michael Herrell	ACTION:	AYE	NAY	PASSE
Seconded By Esq.		Roll Call			
Date Submitted /C	2-17-16	Voice Vote			
County Clerk	amo	Absent _ COMMITTEE ACTION			
Ву:					
Chairman Mull	La Sint			<u></u>	